## 505185034 11/10/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5231803

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXEC	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA						
		Name				Execut	ion Date
THE TRUSTEES OF	UNIVERSI	VERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK			11/07/20	18	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	NATIO	NAL SCIENO	CE FOUNDATION				
Street Address:	2415 E	ISENHOWE	RAVE.				
City:	ALEXA	ALEXANDRIA					
State/Country:	VIRGIN	IIA					
Postal Code:	22314						
Property Ty	ре	5953316	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number				
Property Ty	ре	5953316	Number				
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe	5953316	Number				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	pe	5953316	Number				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA	o the e-mail	address first; if ti				sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA	o the e-mail I; if that is u	address first; if ti insuccessful, it w				sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email:	E DATA	o the e-mail I; if that is u af2933@col	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>Insuccessful, it w</i> Iumbia.edu				esent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA Ill be sent to ; if provided	o the e-mail I; if that is u af2933@col ANNA FROI	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>insuccessful, it w</i> lumbia.edu NEBERGER	vill be sen			> sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	o the e-mail I; if that is u af2933@col ANNA FROM 80 CLAREM	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>Insuccessful, it w</i> Iumbia.edu	<i>r<b>ill be sen</b></i> LOOR	t via US		sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA	o the e-mail I; if that is u af2933@col ANNA FROI 80 CLAREM COLUMBIA	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>Insuccessful, it w</i> lumbia.edu NEBERGER IONT AVE, 4TH F	<i>i<b>ll be sen</b> LOOR 'ENTURE:</i>	t via US		ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	o the e-mail d; if that is u af2933@col ANNA FROM 80 CLAREM COLUMBIA NEW YORK	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>Insuccessful, it w</i> lumbia.edu NEBERGER 10NT AVE, 4TH F TECHNOLOGY V	<i>i<b>ll be sen</b> LOOR 'ENTURE:</i>	t via US		e sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TNUMBER:	o the e-mail d; if that is u af2933@col ANNA FROM 80 CLAREM COLUMBIA NEW YORK	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>Insuccessful, it w</i> lumbia.edu NEBERGER IONT AVE, 4TH FI TECHNOLOGY V K, NEW YORK 100	v <b>ill be sen</b> LOOR 'ENTURE: 27	t via US		e sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TNUMBER:	o the e-mail d; if that is u af2933@col ANNA FROM 80 CLAREM COLUMBIA NEW YORK 0719 ( ANNA	<i>address first; if ti</i> <i>insuccessful, it w</i> lumbia.edu NEBERGER MONT AVE, 4TH FI TECHNOLOGY V K, NEW YORK 100 (31005)	v <b>ill be sen</b> LOOR 'ENTURE: 27	t via US		e sent

## License to the United States Government

## (Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) <u>http://epas.uspto.gov</u>)

Executive Order	9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)						
Invention title:	N RESERVATION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE COMMUNICATIONS						
Inventor(s):	UREL A. LAZAR, MUN CHOON CHAN						
U.S. Filing/Issue	Date: 09-14-1999						
Patent or Application Serial No: 5,953,316							
Grant/Contract	Number(s): 8811111						

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): \_\_\_\_\_

The invention identified above is a subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights Clause at **37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12** (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:

 This invention was made with government support under Grant/Contract Number(s)

 8811111
 awarded by the National Science Foundation
 The government

 has certain rights in the invention.
 National Science Foundation
 The government

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 6th \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November \_\_\_\_\_\_201 8

<sub>ву:</sub> Anna Froneberger, Con	npliance Analyst			
Institutional Business Official Print	ed Name and Title			
Anna Froneberger	Digitally signed by Anna Fronebarger DN: cri=Anna Froneberger, o=Columbia Technology Ventures, ou=Compliance, er Disto: 2018 11.06 10:46:19-05'00'	ou≖Compliance, email=af2935@columbia.edu. c≖US		
Signature				
Title Compliance Analyst				
For <u>Columbia University in the City of Nev</u> Grantee/Contractor Organization	N York			
At 80 Claremont Ave, 4th F	I, New York, NY 10027			
Business Address		ρατεντ		

## **RECORDED: 11/10/2018**